Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	06-23-	-2008			RTMENT OF C		e
1			• no 1 22 1	r]
	(\$2191 Jim)) mater film mill an						┨
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	<u> 10350</u>	<u>9815</u>		cuments or the	e new address(es) below.]
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:WABCO GmbH					
Oliver Brandt Wilfried Matthias Andreas Richter							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Dat		Street Ad	dress:	Am Lindener Ha	ofon 24		
Execution Date(s) June 9, 2008	.e(s).	Street At		An Lindener Ha	ilen z i		
✓ Assignment Merge	er						
Security Agreement Chang	ge of Name	City: Ha	nnover				
Joint Research Agreement		State:					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L	_icense	Country:	Germany		Zip: 30453		
Other		Additional	name(s) &	address(es)	attached?	Yes 🗸 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/795,741 Additi	ional numbers atta		tent No.(s Yes ✓ N	,			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence of the concerning document should be mailed	ondence		number o		ns and pate	ints 9	₽ ₽,
Name: Richard L. Moss		7 Total f		D 1 21(b) 8	3.41) \$ <u>40.</u>		1
Internal Address: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Fran	3	Auth	orized to	be charged	by credit car to deposit ac	d	
Street Address: 1177 Avenue of the Americas		✓ Encl	osed	·	t interest not a		
City: New York		8. Paym	ent Infor	nation			1
State: NY Zip: 10036	·	a. Cre	dit Card	Last 4 Num Expiration [bers Date	 	
Phone Number: (212) 715-9100		h Do	nosit	_			$ \setminus $
Fax Number:_(212) 715-8000		ט. טפן	003111AUCC	BOZZOOS HJAMA	1 00000055	11795741	•
Email Address: rmoss@kramerlevin.com		Aut	nori t eg _i Ų	eet∯ame _		48.88	P
9. Signature: Kolim	Signature	80		The same of the sa	June 18, 20 Date	08	,
Richard M. Name of Person S	l 055 Signing				es including co		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021134 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Oliver Brandt, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Am Lehmanger 1, 38120 Braunschweig, German, Wilfried Matthias, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Martin-Luther-Str. 48, 31542 Bad Nenndorf, Germany, and Andreas Richter, a citizen of Germany, having an address of Auf demgroßen Kampe 34, 30900 Wedemark, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a VENTILATION DEVICE FOR A COMBINED SPRING ACCUMULATOR AND OPERATING BRAKE CYLINDER, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on July 20, 2007, and was assigned Serial No. 11/795,741; and

WHEREAS, WABCO GmbH, a German company, having an address of Am Lindener Hafen 21, 30453 Hannover, Germany (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

KL3 2658888,1

PATENT REEL: 021134 FRAME: 0208

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seals to this Assignment.

OLIVER BRANDT

Dated: June 9, 2008

WITNESS:

Gerde Kapeller
Name: GERDA- KAPELLER

WILFRIED MATTHIAS

Sulfred Mittle

Dated: June 9, 7008

WITNESS:

Dated: June 9,2008

WITNESS:

Gerda Kapeller Name: GERDA KAPELLER

-Page 2 of 2-

KL3 2658888.1

PATENT

REEL: 021134 FRAME: 0209

"Express Mail" mailing label Number: <u>EV181800315US</u>

Date of Deposit: June 18, 2008

RECORDED: 06/18/2008

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services.

Name

Signature

PATENT REEL: 021134 FRAME: 0210